CH \$340.00 251644;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/14/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alaska Communications Systems Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Alaska Communications Systems Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACS of Alaska, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA	
Name:	ACS of the Northland, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA	
Name:	ACS of Fairbanks, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0084

900337661

State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS of Anchorage, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	ACS Wireless, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Long Distance, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Internet, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	ACS Infosource, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Messaging, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	600 Telephone Avenue		
	Anchorage		
State/Country:			
State/Country: Postal Code:	Anchorage		

Name:	ACS of Alaska License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS of the Northland License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS of Anchorage License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS of Fairbanks License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Wireless License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Long Distance License Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		

State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA		
Name:	ACS Cable Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Crest Communications Corporation		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	WCI Cable, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Alaska Northstar Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Northstar License Corporation		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	WCIC Hillsboro, LLC		
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue		
City:	Anchorage		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0087

Name:	WCI Lightpoint LLC	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Northern Lights Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	World Net Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Alaska Fiber Star, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA	
Name:	Alaska Fiber Star License Corporation	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Alaska Communications LLC	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2516442	
Registration Number:	2460813	@I INTERNET ALASKA
Registration Number:	3673983	AKORN
Registration Number:	2513541	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3191555	ON ACS
Registration Number:	2612707	ONEPLACE
Registration Number:	3946324	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3946325	
Registration Number:	3925729	
Registration Number:	3925730	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3891629	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	85115569	UNCOMMON SENSE
Serial Number:	85153039	WIFI ON THE FLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10801-0442
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy Fredrich	
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Fredrich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Alaska IP Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Alaska IP Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Alaska IP Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Alaska IP Release (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of September 14, 2015 ("Effective Date"), from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, to the entities listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the IP Security Agreement (in each case, as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between the Grantors and the Administrative Agent dated October 21, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent dated October 21, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantors, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed their intent to grant such security interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Collateral (as that term is defined in the IP Security Agreement), including that set forth on Schedule B hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2010, at Reel 4304 and Frame 0050;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions (including, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

As Administrative Agent

Name: ____/__

John G. Kowalczuk

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule A

Grantors

ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, INC.

ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

ACS OF ALASKA, INC.

ACS OF THE NORTHLAND, INC.

ACS OF FAIRBANKS, INC.

ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC.

ACS WIRELESS, INC.

ACS LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ACS INTERNET, INC.

ACS INFOSOURCE, INC.

ACS MESSAGING, INC.

ACS OF ALASKA LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS OF THE NORTHLAND LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS OF ANCHORAGE LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS OF FAIRBANKS LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS WIRELESS LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS LONG DISTANCE LICENSE SUB, INC.

ACS SERVICES, INC.

ACS CABLE SYSTEMS, INC.

CREST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

WCI CABLE, INC.

ALASKA NORTHSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

NORTHSTAR LICENSE CORPORATION

WCIC HILLSBORO, LLC

WCI LIGHTPOINT LLC

NORTHERN LIGHTS HOLDINGS, INC.

WORLD NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC

ALASKA FIBER STAR LICENSE CORPORATION

ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Schedule B

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark No. (App. No.)	Mark
2516442	
2460813	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
3673983	AKORN
2513541	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS
3191555	ON ACS
2612707	ONEPLACE
3946324 (85/083792)	
3946325 (85/083793)	
3925729 (85/128492)	
3925730 (85/128493)	(ELEIS CE COMMUNICATIONS
3891629	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS
(85/128489)	
(85/115569)	UNCOMMON SENSE
(85/153039)	WIFI ON THE FLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 09/15/2015